File E135803
Project 97SC15289
January 21, 1998
REPORT
ON
COMPONENT - POWER SUPPLIES, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING
ELECTRICAL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT
Condor DC Power Supplies Inc.

number from 5-48), SP1669, SP1722 and SP1732. Suffix –CF may be included.
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
 Input:  100-240 V ac, 50/60 Hz, 2.5 A.
 Outputs:  Refer to table for standard output voltage models.
5 – 11.5 V @ 25 A or 127.5 W convection cooled; 31.3 A or
160 W with 26 cfm airflow and suffix –CF.
11.6 – 48 V @ 11.7 A or 140 W convection cooled; 13.3 A or
160 W with 26 cfm airflow and suffix –CF
MODEL
CONVECTION COOLED
26 CFM AIRFLOW or
COVER/FAN OPTION
(Suffix –CF)
GPFC160-5 5.1 Vdc, 25 A 5.1 Vdc, 31.3 A
GPFC160-9 9 Vdc, 11.7 A 9 Vdc, 13.3 A
GPFC160-12 12 Vdc, 11.7 A 12 Vdc, 13.3 A
GPFC160-15 15 Vdc, 9.3 A 15 Vdc, 10.7 A
GPFC160-24 24 Vdc, 5.8 A 24 Vdc, 6.7 A
GPFC160-28 28 Vdc, 5.0 A 28 Vdc, 5.7 A
GPFC160-48 48 Vdc, 2.9 A 48 Vdc, 3.4 A
SP1669 5.1 Vdc, 25 A 5.1 Vdc, 31.3 A
SP1722 24 Vdc, 5.8 A 24 Vdc, 6.7 A
SP1732 6.4 Vdc, 20 A 6.4 Vdc, 25 A
File E135803 Vol. 1 Sec. 39 Page 2 Issued:  1998-01-21